1845724197SG IOD No: CY 22/MID21238/070716/0012 

I / We, the undersigned AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD DO HEREBY 

AGREE to accept the offer by the Government of the Republic of Singapore (hereinafter 

referred to as the “Government”) for the sum of SGD ONE THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND CENTS ONE ONLY (S$1,551.01) in full and final 

settlement of all claims (TCA Recovery Claim - Excluding Injury Claim) howsoever arising 

out of or in connection with the damages caused to my vehicle no. SDE2200C, in an accident 

involving Govt, vehicle no. MID21238 on 07/07/2016.